INTERFACE TERMINAL
Features
The junction terminal blocks, combining terminal block with connector, are best suited
as interface for sequencers (PLC) or computers.
The printed circuit board connecting the terminal side and connector side eliminates
the possibility of mistake for wiring.
The rail mounting type, which satisfies the DIN(35mm) requirements, can be installed
on the same rail with other equipments.

as Module terminal
2
Model Designation
Connector Terminal Block
PCN – 2 M 50 (A)
Male or Female
of connector
Series
PCN : Terminal pitch is 7.62mm
PCN7: Terminal pitch is 7.0 mm
One-for-one connection
Number of poles
Board type & Connector maker
of connector
1H : MIL Standard Hirose Electric
1J : MIL Standard Japan Aviation
1T : MIL Standard Omron Electric
1F : MIL Standard Fujitsu
2M: Honda MR Honda Tsushin
3H : D-Sub Hirose Electric
4F : Fujitsu 360 Fujitsu
9D : DDK57 DDK
A: Male
B: Female
20: 20 poles
24: 24 poles
25: 25 poles
26: 26 poles
34: 34 poles
40: 40 poles
50: 50 poles
PCN series
PCN Series of “ Slim” Body
Features
● The slim body is not only 40mm wide, just
befitting the 35mm width of the DIN rail.
● The terminal block and connector
connected to each other on the board leave
no room for miss wiring.
● The terminal No’s are connected one for one
with the connector No’s so that there is
much freedom in circuit design.
● The new screw type greatly facilitates
connecting work. The PCN series presents
ample advantage if you use fork terminals.
● A lever system enables installation to and
removal from the rail. No additional space
is required on the back of the body as there
is no need to use a tool for removal.
● The PCN series can be mounted either on
the rail or directly on the surface.
□ Characteristics                     □ Materials
Rated voltage AC/DC125V
Rated current 1A
Withstand voltages 600V 1min
Insulation resistance 100MΩ or above
Applicable wire 1.25mm2 Max
Connecting screw M3×8L
Standard clamping torque 1.2N.m(12Kgf.cm)
Ambient temperature -10℃ ― +50℃
Terminal Block Modified PPO UL94V-1
Case Modified PPO UL94V-1
Board Glass-epoxy t-1.6
□ Applicable crimp terminal
□ Always turn your driver
clockwise. Proposition of a
unique “supported screw”
□ Lever system for installation
on and removal from the rail
without use of any tool
4
PCN - 1 ※ □□
   Ｍｏｄｅｌ Size Ａ×Ｂ Ｃｏｎｎｅｃｔoｒ※

Spring SUS
Case :upper & lower Modified PPO  UL94-V0
Model Designation
Connector Terminal Block
PCV5  – 2 M 502 (A)
Male or Female
of connector
Series name : PCV5
Number of poles Board type & Connector maker of connector
1H : MIL Standard Hirose Electric
1 J : MIL Standard Japan Aviation
1 T : MIL Standard Omron Electric
2M: Honda MR Honda Tsushin
4 F : Fujitsu 360 Fujitsu
9D : DDK57 DDK
A: Male
B: Female
202: 20 poles
402: 40 poles
502: 50 poles
Applicable driver Connecting Diagram (TOP VIEW)
01
PCV5 - 1 ※ □□2
Ｍｏｄｅｌ Size Ａ×Ｂ Ｃｏｎｎｅｃｔoｒ ※
ＰＣV５－１※２０２  ５７× ４９   Hirose Electric    ※H
  ＰＣV５－１※４０２ １０７× ９０    Japan Aviation    ※ J
  ＰＣV５－１※５０２ １３２×１０８       Omron Electric    ※Ｔ
PCV5 – ２M□□2※
 Ｍｏｄｅｌ Size Ａ×Ｂ Ｃｏｎｎｅｃｔoｒ
ＰＣV５－２Ｍ２０２Ａ   ５７× ４９   Honda Tsushin
ＰＣV５－２Ｍ２０２Ｂ  １０７× ９０
 ＰＣV５－２Ｍ４０２Ａ  １３２×１０８
※ Ａ ：Ｍａｌｅ
ＰＣV５－２Ｍ４０２Ｂ  １３２×１０８
Ｂ ：Ｆｅｍａｌｅ
11
PCV5 – ４Ｆ４０２
Ｍｏｄｅｌ Size Ａ×Ｂ Ｃｏｎｎｅｃｔoｒ ※
ＰＣV５－４Ｆ４０２  １０７×９０           Fujitsu
PCV5 – ９Ｄ５０２
Ｍｏｄｅｌ Size Ａ×Ｂ Ｃｏｎｎｅｃｔoｒ ※
ＰＣV５－９Ｄ５０２  １３２×１０８           DDK